Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

Diode characteristics:
Reverse breakdown voltage 1,000 V
Forward current 1 A
Type HC relay with CR circuit (for AC) — —
Part number HC�-�-�V-R — —
Features
Has built-in CR circuit to absorb surge when
the coil goes to the off state (for AC).
Relay with CR circuit is 17 mm higher than
standard type relay.
— —
Nominal coil voltage
1 Form C 2 Form C 3 Form C 4 Form C 4 Form C (twin)
Part No. Part No. Part No. Part No. Part No.
6V AC HC1-H-AC6V-F HC2-H-AC6V-F HC3-H-AC6V-F HC4-H-AC6V HC4D-H-AC6V
12V AC HC1-H-AC12V-F HC2-H-AC12V-F HC3-H-AC12V-F HC4-H-AC12V HC4D-H-AC12V
24V AC HC1-H-AC24V-F HC2-H-AC24V-F HC3-H-AC24V-F HC4-H-AC24V HC4D-H-AC24V
48V AC HC1-H-AC48V-F HC2-H-AC48V-F HC3-H-AC48V-F HC4-H-AC48V HC4D-H-AC48V
100/110V AC HC1-H-AC100V-F HC2-H-AC100V-F HC3-H-AC100V-F HC4-H-AC100V HC4D-H-AC100V
110/120V AC HC1-H-AC120V-F HC2-H-AC120V-F HC3-H-AC120V-F HC4-H-AC120V HC4D-H-AC120V
200/220V AC HC1-H-AC200V-F HC2-H-AC200V-F HC3-H-AC200V-F HC4-H-AC200V HC4D-H-AC200V
220/240V AC HC1-H-AC240V-F HC2-H-AC240V-F HC3-H-AC240V-F HC4-H-AC240V HC4D-H-AC240V
6V DC HC1-H-DC6V-F HC2-H-DC6V-F HC3-H-DC6V-F HC4-H-DC6V HC4D-H-DC6V
12V DC HC1-H-DC12V-F HC2-H-DC12V-F HC3-H-DC12V-F HC4-H-DC12V HC4D-H-DC12V
24V DC HC1-H-DC24V-F HC2-H-DC24V-F HC3-H-DC24V-F HC4-H-DC24V HC4D-H-DC24V
48V DC HC1-H-DC48V-F HC2-H-DC48V-F HC3-H-DC48V-F HC4-H-DC48V HC4D-H-DC48V
100/110V DC HC1-H-DC100V-F HC2-H-DC100V-F HC3-H-DC100V-F HC4-H-DC100V HC4D-H-DC100V
Nominal coil voltage
1 Form C 2 Form C 3 Form C 4 Form C 4 Form C (twin)
Part No. Part No. Part No. Part No. Part No.
6V AC HC1-HL-AC6V-F HC2-HL-AC6V-F HC3-HL-AC6V-F HC4-HL-AC6V HC4D-HL-AC6V
12V AC HC1-HL-AC12V-F HC2-HL-AC12V-F HC3-HL-AC12V-F HC4-HL-AC12V HC4D-HL-AC12V
24V AC HC1-HL-AC24V-F HC2-HL-AC24V-F HC3-HL-AC24V-F HC4-HL-AC24V HC4D-HL-AC24V
100/110V AC HC1-HL-AC100V-F HC2-HL-AC100V-F HC3-HL-AC100V-F HC4-HL-AC100V HC4D-HL-AC100V
110/120V AC HC1-HL-AC120V-F HC2-HL-AC120V-F HC3-HL-AC120V-F HC4-HL-AC120V HC4D-HL-AC120V
200/220V AC HC1-HL-AC200V-F HC2-HL-AC200V-F HC3-HL-AC200V-F HC4-HL-AC200V HC4D-HL-AC200V
220/240V AC HC1-HL-AC240V-F HC2-HL-AC240V-F HC3-HL-AC240V-F HC4-HL-AC240V HC4D-HL-AC240V
6V DC HC1-HL-DC6V-F HC2-HL-DC6V-F HC3-HL-DC6V-F HC4-HL-DC6V HC4D-HL-DC6V
12V DC HC1-HL-DC12V-F HC2-HL-DC12V-F HC3-HL-DC12V-F HC4-HL-DC12V HC4D-HL-DC12V
24V DC HC1-HL-DC24V-F HC2-HL-DC24V-F HC3-HL-DC24V-F HC4-HL-DC24V HC4D-HL-DC24V
48V DC HC1-HL-DC48V-F HC2-HL-DC48V-F HC3-HL-DC48V-F HC4-HL-DC48V HC4D-HL-DC48V
100/110V DC HC1-HL-DC100V-F HC2-HL-DC100V-F HC3-HL-DC100V-F HC4-HL-DC100V HC4D-HL-DC100V
ASCTB4E  201201-T Panasonic Corporation   Automation Controls Business Unit   industrial.panasonic.com/ac/e
taniguchi
新規スタンプ
Administrator
長方形
HC
3) PC board type
Standard packing: Carton: 20 pcs.; Case: 200 pcs.
Note: Please add “-31” before “-F” in the part number when ordering the PC board type 0.9 mm width terminal   (ex) HC1-HP-AC6V-31-F.
4) PC board type (with LED indication)
Standard packing: Carton: 20 pcs.; Case: 200 pcs.
Note: Please add “-31” before “-F” in the part number when ordering the PC board type 0.9 mm width terminal   (ex) HC1-HPL-AC6V-31-F.
5) TM type
Standard packing: Carton: 20 pcs.; Case: 200 pcs.
Nominal coil voltage
1 Form C 2 Form C 3 Form C 4 Form C 4 Form C (twin)
Part No. Part No. Part No. Part No. Part No.
6V AC HC1-HP-AC6V-F HC2-HP-AC6V-F HC3-HP-AC6V-F HC4-HP-AC6V HC4D-HP-AC6V
12V AC HC1-HP-AC12V-F HC2-HP-AC12V-F HC3-HP-AC12V-F HC4-HP-AC12V HC4D-HP-AC12V
24V AC HC1-HP-AC24V-F HC2-HP-AC24V-F HC3-HP-AC24V-F HC4-HP-AC24V HC4D-HP-AC24V
48V AC HC1-HP-AC48V-F HC2-HP-AC48V-F HC3-HP-AC48V-F HC4-HP-AC48V HC4D-HP-AC48V
100/110V AC HC1-HP-AC100V-F HC2-HP-AC100V-F HC3-HP-AC100V-F HC4-HP-AC100V HC4D-HP-AC100V
110/120V AC HC1-HP-AC120V-F HC2-HP-AC120V-F HC3-HP-AC120V-F HC4-HP-AC120V HC4D-HP-AC120V
200/220V AC HC1-HP-AC200V-F HC2-HP-AC200V-F HC3-HP-AC200V-F HC4-HP-AC200V HC4D-HP-AC200V
220/240V AC HC1-HP-AC240V-F HC2-HP-AC240V-F HC3-HP-AC240V-F HC4-HP-AC240V HC4D-HP-AC240V
6V DC HC1-HP-DC6V-F HC2-HP-DC6V-F HC3-HP-DC6V-F HC4-HP-DC6V HC4D-HP-DC6V
12V DC HC1-HP-DC12V-F HC2-HP-DC12V-F HC3-HP-DC12V-F HC4-HP-DC12V HC4D-HP-DC12V
24V DC HC1-HP-DC24V-F HC2-HP-DC24V-F HC3-HP-DC24V-F HC4-HP-DC24V HC4D-HP-DC24V
48V DC HC1-HP-DC48V-F HC2-HP-DC48V-F HC3-HP-DC48V-F HC4-HP-DC48V HC4D-HP-DC48V
100/110V DC HC1-HP-DC100V-F HC2-HP-DC100V-F HC3-HP-DC100V-F HC4-HP-DC100V HC4D-HP-DC100V
Nominal coil voltage
1 Form C 2 Form C 3 Form C 4 Form C 4 Form C (twin)
Part No. Part No. Part No. Part No. Part No.
6V AC HC1-HPL-AC6V-F HC2-HPL-AC6V-F HC3-HPL-AC6V-F HC4-HPL-AC6V HC4D-HPL-AC6V
12V AC HC1-HPL-AC12V-F HC2-HPL-AC12V-F HC3-HPL-AC12V-F HC4-HPL-AC12V HC4D-HPL-AC12V
24V AC HC1-HPL-AC24V-F HC2-HPL-AC24V-F HC3-HPL-AC24V-F HC4-HPL-AC24V HC4D-HPL-AC24V
100/110V AC HC1-HPL-AC100V-F HC2-HPL-AC100V-F HC3-HPL-AC100V-F HC4-HPL-AC100V HC4D-HPL-AC100V
110/120V AC HC1-HPL-AC120V-F HC2-HPL-AC120V-F HC3-HPL-AC120V-F HC4-HPL-AC120V HC4D-HPL-AC120V
200/220V AC HC1-HPL-AC200V-F HC2-HPL-AC200V-F HC3-HPL-AC200V-F HC4-HPL-AC200V HC4D-HPL-AC200V
6V DC HC1-HPL-DC6V-F HC2-HPL-DC6V-F HC3-HPL-DC6V-F HC4-HPL-DC6V HC4D-HPL-DC6V
12V DC HC1-HPL-DC12V-F HC2-HPL-DC12V-F HC3-HPL-DC12V-F HC4-HPL-DC12V HC4D-HPL-DC12V
24V DC HC1-HPL-DC24V-F HC2-HPL-DC24V-F HC3-HPL-DC24V-F HC4-HPL-DC24V HC4D-HPL-DC24V
48V DC HC1-HPL-DC48V-F HC2-HPL-DC48V-F HC3-HPL-DC48V-F HC4-HPL-DC48V HC4D-HPL-DC48V
100/110V DC HC1-HPL-DC100V-F HC2-HPL-DC100V-F HC3-HPL-DC100V-F HC4-HPL-DC100V HC4D-HPL-DC100V
Nominal coil voltage
1 Form C 2 Form C 3 Form C 4 Form C 4 Form C (twin)
Part No. Part No. Part No. Part No. Part No.
6V AC HC1-HTM-AC6V-F HC2-HTM-AC6V-F HC3-HTM-AC6V-F HC4-HTM-AC6V HC4D-HTM-AC6V
12V AC HC1-HTM-AC12V-F HC2-HTM-AC12V-F HC3-HTM-AC12V-F HC4-HTM-AC12V HC4D-HTM-AC12V
24V AC HC1-HTM-AC24V-F HC2-HTM-AC24V-F HC3-HTM-AC24V-F HC4-HTM-AC24V HC4D-HTM-AC24V
48V AC HC1-HTM-AC48V-F HC2-HTM-AC48V-F HC3-HTM-AC48V-F HC4-HTM-AC48V HC4D-HTM-AC48V
100/110V AC HC1-HTM-AC100V-F HC2-HTM-AC100V-F HC3-HTM-AC100V-F HC4-HTM-AC100V HC4D-HTM-AC100V
110/120V AC HC1-HTM-AC120V-F HC2-HTM-AC120V-F HC3-HTM-AC120V-F HC4-HTM-AC120V HC4D-HTM-AC120V
200/220V AC HC1-HTM-AC200V-F HC2-HTM-AC200V-F HC3-HTM-AC200V-F HC4-HTM-AC200V HC4D-HTM-AC200V
6V DC HC1-HTM-DC6V-F HC2-HTM-DC6V-F HC3-HTM-DC6V-F HC4-HTM-DC6V HC4D-HTM-DC6V
12V DC HC1-HTM-DC12V-F HC2-HTM-DC12V-F HC3-HTM-DC12V-F HC4-HTM-DC12V HC4D-HTM-DC12V
24V DC HC1-HTM-DC24V-F HC2-HTM-DC24V-F HC3-HTM-DC24V-F HC4-HTM-DC24V HC4D-HTM-DC24V
48V DC HC1-HTM-DC48V-F HC2-HTM-DC48V-F HC3-HTM-DC48V-F HC4-HTM-DC48V HC4D-HTM-DC48V
100/110V DC HC1-HTM-DC100V-F HC2-HTM-DC100V-F HC3-HTM-DC100V-F HC4-HTM-DC100V HC4D-HTM-DC100V
ASCTB4E  201201-TPanasonic Corporation   Automation Controls Business Unit   industrial.panasonic.com/ac/e
HC
2. Amber sealed type
1) Plug-in type
Standard packing: Carton: 20 pcs.; Case: 200 pcs.
2) Plug-in type (With LED indication)
Standard packing: Carton: 20 pcs.; Case: 200 pcs.
3) PC board type
Standard packing: Carton: 20 pcs.; Case: 200 pcs.
Note: Please add “-31” in the suffix of part number when ordering the PC board type 0.9 mm width terminal. (4 Form C, 4 Form C (twin) only)
Nominal coil voltage
1 Form C 2 Form C 4 Form C 4 Form C (twin)
Part No. Part No. Part No. Part No.
6V AC HC1E-H-AC6V-F HC2E-H-AC6V-F HC4E-H-AC6V HC4ED-H-AC6V
12V AC HC1E-H-AC12V-F HC2E-H-AC12V-F HC4E-H-AC12V HC4ED-H-AC12V
24V AC HC1E-H-AC24V-F HC2E-H-AC24V-F HC4E-H-AC24V HC4ED-H-AC24V
48V AC HC1E-H-AC48V-F HC2E-H-AC48V-F HC4E-H-AC48V HC4ED-H-AC48V
100/110V AC HC1E-H-AC100V-F HC2E-H-AC100V-F HC4E-H-AC100V HC4ED-H-AC100V
110/120V AC HC1E-H-AC120V-F HC2E-H-AC120V-F HC4E-H-AC120V HC4ED-H-AC120V
200/220V AC HC1E-H-AC200V-F HC2E-H-AC200V-F HC4E-H-AC200V HC4ED-H-AC200V
220/240V AC HC1E-H-AC240V-F HC2E-H-AC240V-F HC4E-H-AC240V HC4ED-H-AC240V
6V DC HC1E-H-DC6V-F HC2E-H-DC6V-F HC4E-H-DC6V HC4ED-H-DC6V
12V DC HC1E-H-DC12V-F HC2E-H-DC12V-F HC4E-H-DC12V HC4ED-H-DC12V
24V DC HC1E-H-DC24V-F HC2E-H-DC24V-F HC4E-H-DC24V HC4ED-H-DC24V
48V DC HC1E-H-DC48V-F HC2E-H-DC48V-F HC4E-H-DC48V HC4ED-H-DC48V
100/110V DC HC1E-H-DC100V-F HC2E-H-DC100V-F HC4E-H-DC100V HC4ED-H-DC100V
Nominal coil voltage
1 Form C 2 Form C 4 Form C 4 Form C (twin)
Part No. Part No. Part No. Part No.
6V AC HC1E-L-AC6V-F HC2E-L-AC6V-F HC4E-L-AC6V HC4ED-L-AC6V
12V AC HC1E-L-AC12V-F HC2E-L-AC12V-F HC4E-L-AC12V HC4ED-L-AC12V
24V AC HC1E-L-AC24V-F HC2E-L-AC24V-F HC4E-L-AC24V HC4ED-L-AC24V
48V AC HC1E-L-AC48V-F HC2E-L-AC48V-F HC4E-L-AC48V HC4ED-L-AC48V
100/110V AC HC1E-L-AC100V-F HC2E-L-AC100V-F HC4E-L-AC100V HC4ED-L-AC100V
110/120V AC HC1E-L-AC120V-F HC2E-L-AC120V-F HC4E-L-AC120V HC4ED-L-AC120V
200/220V AC HC1E-L-AC200V-F HC2E-L-AC200V-F HC4E-L-AC200V HC4ED-L-AC200V
220/240V AC HC1E-L-AC240V-F HC2E-L-AC240V-F HC4E-L-AC240V HC4ED-L-AC240V
6V DC HC1E-L-DC6V-F HC2E-L-DC6V-F HC4E-L-DC6V HC4ED-L-DC6V
12V DC HC1E-L-DC12V-F HC2E-L-DC12V-F HC4E-L-DC12V HC4ED-L-DC12V
24V DC HC1E-L-DC24V-F HC2E-L-DC24V-F HC4E-L-DC24V HC4ED-L-DC24V
48V DC HC1E-L-DC48V-F HC2E-L-DC48V-F HC4E-L-DC48V HC4ED-L-DC48V
100/110V DC HC1E-L-DC100V-F HC2E-L-DC100V-F HC4E-L-DC100V HC4ED-L-DC100V
Nominal coil voltage
1 Form C 2 Form C 4 Form C 4 Form C (twin)
Part No. Part No. Part No. Part No.
6V AC HC1E-HP-AC6V-F HC2E-HP-AC6V-F HC4E-HP-AC6V HC4ED-HP-AC6V
12V AC HC1E-HP-AC12V-F HC2E-HP-AC12V-F HC4E-HP-AC12V HC4ED-HP-AC12V
24V AC HC1E-HP-AC24V-F HC2E-HP-AC24V-F HC4E-HP-AC24V HC4ED-HP-AC24V
48V AC HC1E-HP-AC48V-F HC2E-HP-AC48V-F HC4E-HP-AC48V HC4ED-HP-AC48V
100/110V AC HC1E-HP-AC100V-F HC2E-HP-AC100V-F HC4E-HP-AC100V HC4ED-HP-AC100V
110/120V AC HC1E-HP-AC120V-F HC2E-HP-AC120V-F HC4E-HP-AC120V HC4ED-HP-AC120V
200/220V AC HC1E-HP-AC200V-F HC2E-HP-AC200V-F HC4E-HP-AC200V HC4ED-HP-AC200V
220/240V AC HC1E-HP-AC240V-F HC2E-HP-AC240V-F HC4E-HP-AC240V HC4ED-HP-AC240V
6V DC HC1E-HP-DC6V-F HC2E-HP-DC6V-F HC4E-HP-DC6V HC4ED-HP-DC6V
12V DC HC1E-HP-DC12V-F HC2E-HP-DC12V-F HC4E-HP-DC12V HC4ED-HP-DC12V
24V DC HC1E-HP-DC24V-F HC2E-HP-DC24V-F HC4E-HP-DC24V HC4ED-HP-DC24V
48V DC HC1E-HP-DC48V-F HC2E-HP-DC48V-F HC4E-HP-DC48V HC4ED-HP-DC48V
100/110V DC HC1E-HP-DC100V-F HC2E-HP-DC100V-F HC4E-HP-DC100V HC4ED-HP-DC100V
ASCTB4E  201201-T Panasonic Corporation   Automation Controls Business Unit   industrial.panasonic.com/ac/e
HC
4) PC board type (With LED indication)
Standard packing: Carton: 20 pcs.; Case: 200 pcs.
Note: Please add “-31” in the suffix of part number when ordering the PC board type 0.9 mm width terminal. (4 Form C, 4 Form C (twin) only)
5) TM type
Standard packing: Carton: 20 pcs.; Case: 200 pcs.
3. Keep relay
Standard packing: Carton: 20 pcs.; Case: 200 pcs.
Note: Please refer to the “Standards Chart” for product certification.
Nominal coil voltage
1 Form C 2 Form C 4 Form C 4 Form C (twin)
Part No. Part No. Part No. Part No.
6V AC HC1E-PL-AC6V-F HC2E-PL-AC6V-F HC4E-PL-AC6V HC4ED-PL-AC6V
12V AC HC1E-PL-AC12V-F HC2E-PL-AC12V-F HC4E-PL-AC12V HC4ED-PL-AC12V
24V AC HC1E-PL-AC24V-F HC2E-PL-AC24V-F HC4E-PL-AC24V HC4ED-PL-AC24V
48V AC HC1E-PL-AC48V-F HC2E-PL-AC48V-F HC4E-PL-AC48V HC4ED-PL-AC48V
100/110V AC HC1E-PL-AC100V-F HC2E-PL-AC100V-F HC4E-PL-AC100V HC4ED-PL-AC100V
110/120V AC HC1E-PL-AC120V-F HC2E-PL-AC120V-F HC4E-PL-AC120V HC4ED-PL-AC120V
200/220V AC HC1E-PL-AC200V-F HC2E-PL-AC200V-F HC4E-PL-AC200V HC4ED-PL-AC200V
220/240V AC HC1E-PL-AC240V-F HC2E-PL-AC240V-F HC4E-PL-AC240V HC4ED-PL-AC240V
6V DC HC1E-PL-DC6V-F HC2E-PL-DC6V-F HC4E-PL-DC6V HC4ED-PL-DC6V
12V DC HC1E-PL-DC12V-F HC2E-PL-DC12V-F HC4E-PL-DC12V HC4ED-PL-DC12V
24V DC HC1E-PL-DC24V-F HC2E-PL-DC24V-F HC4E-PL-DC24V HC4ED-PL-DC24V
48V DC HC1E-PL-DC48V-F HC2E-PL-DC48V-F HC4E-PL-DC48V HC4ED-PL-DC48V
100/110V DC HC1E-PL-DC100V-F HC2E-PL-DC100V-F HC4E-PL-DC100V HC4ED-PL-DC100V
Nominal coil voltage
1 Form C 2 Form C 4 Form C 4 Form C (twin)
Part No. Part No. Part No. Part No.
6V AC HC1E-HTM-AC6V-F HC2E-HTM-AC6V-F HC4E-HTM-AC6V HC4ED-HTM-AC6V
12V AC HC1E-HTM-AC12V-F HC2E-HTM-AC12V-F HC4E-HTM-AC12V HC4ED-HTM-AC12V
24V AC HC1E-HTM-AC24V-F HC2E-HTM-AC24V-F HC4E-HTM-AC24V HC4ED-HTM-AC24V
48V AC HC1E-HTM-AC48V-F HC2E-HTM-AC48V-F HC4E-HTM-AC48V HC4ED-HTM-AC48V
100/110V AC HC1E-HTM-AC100V-F HC2E-HTM-AC100V-F HC4E-HTM-AC100V HC4ED-HTM-AC100V
110/120V AC HC1E-HTM-AC120V-F HC2E-HTM-AC120V-F HC4E-HTM-AC120V HC4ED-HTM-AC120V
200/220V AC HC1E-HTM-AC200V-F HC2E-HTM-AC200V-F HC4E-HTM-AC200V HC4ED-HTM-AC200V
220/240V AC HC1E-HTM-AC240V-F HC2E-HTM-AC240V-F HC4E-HTM-AC240V HC4ED-HTM-AC240V
6V DC HC1E-HTM-DC6V-F HC2E-HTM-DC6V-F HC4E-HTM-DC6V HC4ED-HTM-DC6V
12V DC HC1E-HTM-DC12V-F HC2E-HTM-DC12V-F HC4E-HTM-DC12V HC4ED-HTM-DC12V
24V DC HC1E-HTM-DC24V-F HC2E-HTM-DC24V-F HC4E-HTM-DC24V HC4ED-HTM-DC24V
48V DC HC1E-HTM-DC48V-F HC2E-HTM-DC48V-F HC4E-HTM-DC48V HC4ED-HTM-DC48V
100/110V DC HC1E-HTM-DC100V-F HC2E-HTM-DC100V-F HC4E-HTM-DC100V HC4ED-HTM-DC100V
Nominal coil voltage
Plug-in type (2c) PC board type (2c)
Part No. Part No.
6V AC HC2K-AC6V-F HC2K-P-AC6V-F
12V AC HC2K-AC12V-F HC2K-P-AC12V-F
24V AC HC2K-AC24V-F HC2K-P-AC24V-F
48V AC HC2K-AC48V-F HC2K-P-AC48V-F
100V AC HC2K-AC100V-F HC2K-P-AC100V-F
6V DC HC2K-DC6V-F HC2K-P-DC6V-F
12V DC HC2K-DC12V-F HC2K-P-DC12V-F
24V DC HC2K-DC24V-F HC2K-P-DC24V-F
48V DC HC2K-DC48V-F HC2K-P-DC48V-F
100/110V DC HC2K-DC100V-F HC2K-P-DC100V-F
ASCTB4E  201201-TPanasonic Corporation   Automation Controls Business Unit   industrial.panasonic.com/ac/e
taniguchi
新規スタンプ
Administrator

Standard packing: Carton: 20 pcs.; Case: 200 pcs.
* For sockets and terminal sockets, see page 87.
RATING
1. Standard type
1) Coil data
(1) AC coils (50/60Hz)
Notes: 1. The relay operates in a range of 80% to 110% V of the voltage rating, but ideally, in consideration of temporary voltage fluctuations, it should be operated at the
rated voltage. In particular, for AC operation, if the applied voltage drops to 80% V or more below the rated voltage, humming will occur and a large current will flow
leading possibly to coil burnout.
2. The maximum applied voltage is the maximum voltage fluctuation value for the coil power supply. This value is not a permissible value for continuous operation.
(This value differs depending on the ambient temperature. Please contact us for details.)
Nominal coil voltage
1 Form C 2 Form C 3 Form C 4 Form C 4 Form C (twin)
Part No. Part No. Part No. Part No. Part No.
6V DC HC1-DC6V-D-F HC2-DC6V-D-F HC3-DC6V-D-F HC4-DC6V-D HC4D-DC6V-D
12V DC HC1-DC12V-D-F HC2-DC12V-D-F HC3-DC12V-D-F HC4-DC12V-D HC4D-DC12V-D
24V DC HC1-DC24V-D-F HC2-DC24V-D-F HC3-DC24V-D-F HC4-DC24V-D HC4D-DC24V-D
48V DC HC1-DC48V-D-F HC2-DC48V-D-F HC3-DC48V-D-F HC4-DC48V-D HC4D-DC48V-D
100/110V DC HC1-DC100V-D-F HC2-DC100V-D-F HC3-DC100V-D-F HC4-DC100V-D HC4D-DC100V-D
Nominal coil voltage
1 Form C 2 Form C 3 Form C 4 Form C 4 Form C (twin)
Part No. Part No. Part No. Part No. Part No.
6V DC HC1-L-DC6V-D-F HC2-L-DC6V-D-F HC3-L-DC6V-D-F HC4-L-DC6V-D HC4D-L-DC6V-D
12V DC HC1-L-DC12V-D-F HC2-L-DC12V-D-F HC3-L-DC12V-D-F HC4-L-DC12V-D HC4D-L-DC12V-D
24V DC HC1-L-DC24V-D-F HC2-L-DC24V-D-F HC3-L-DC24V-D-F HC4-L-DC24V-D HC4D-L-DC24V-D
48V DC HC1-L-DC48V-D-F HC2-L-DC48V-D-F HC3-L-DC48V-D-F HC4-L-DC48V-D HC4D-L-DC48V-D
100/110V DC HC1-L-DC100V-D-F HC2-L-DC100V-D-F HC3-L-DC100V-D-F HC4-L-DC100V-D HC4D-L-DC100V-D
Nominal coil voltage
1 Form C 2 Form C 3 Form C 4 Form C 4 Form C (twin)
Part No. Part No. Part No. Part No. Part No.
100/110V AC HC1-AC100V-R-F HC2-AC100V-R-F HC3-AC100V-R-F HC4-AC100V-R HC4D-AC100V-R
110/120V AC HC1-AC120V-R-F HC2-AC120V-R-F HC3-AC120V-R-F HC4-AC120V-R HC4D-AC120V-R
200/220V AC HC1-AC200V-R-F HC2-AC200V-R-F HC3-AC200V-R-F HC4-AC200V-R HC4D-AC200V-R
220/240V AC HC1-AC240V-R-F HC2-AC240V-R-F HC3-AC240V-R-F HC4-AC240V-R HC4D-AC240V-R
Nominal coil voltage
1 Form C 2 Form C 3 Form C 4 Form C 4 Form C (twin)
Part No. Part No. Part No. Part No. Part No.
100/110V AC HC1-L-AC100V-R-F HC2-L-AC100V-R-F HC3-L-AC100V-R-F HC4-L-AC100V-R HC4D-L-AC100V-R
110/120V AC HC1-L-AC120V-R-F HC2-L-AC120V-R-F HC3-L-AC120V-R-F HC4-L-AC120V-R HC4D-L-AC120V-R
200/220V AC HC1-L-AC200V-R-F HC2-L-AC200V-R-F HC3-L-AC200V-R-F HC4-L-AC200V-R HC4D-L-AC200V-R
220/240V AC HC1-L-AC240V-R-F HC2-L-AC240V-R-F HC3-L-AC240V-R-F HC4-L-AC240V-R HC4D-L-AC240V-R
Type
Nominal coil
voltage